Vacations” and City Code Chapter 62, Article 8 “Vacation, abandonment and closure of 

streets, easements and alleys by private owners and the city; application process, ” 

providing for the vacation of the forty-five (45) foot wide alley which is approximately one 

hundred twenty-five (125) feet in length lying between Tract A and Lots 27 through 31, 

Block 156, Riviera Section Part 8 (1250 S Dixie Highway), Coral Gables, Florida; 

providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, and providing for an effective date 

(Legal description on file).